04-01-2004

Docket No.	140286
DOCKELING.	140200

FORM PTO 1 1-31-92	102709907	Patent and Trademark Office
" 0	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
ANAI	e of conveying party(ies): NDRAJ (NMN) SENGUPTA	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
3. Natu	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ire of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: One Research Circle City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If th	lication number(s) or patent number(s): is document is being filed together with a new applar 12, 2004	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A	Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact	
concer Na Inte B P Stre	ning document should be mailed: me: General Electric Company ernal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 eldg. K-1 -Ross c.O. Box 8 eet Address: One Research Circle	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City	Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	E THIS SPACE
To the	DAVID C.GOLDMAN Name of Person Signing	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
	ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of I Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	Patents and Trademarks
01 FC:8021 40	.00 BA	

8/93

PATENT REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number: 140286	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)		
	f f f f f	
and interest in and to the improvements in:		
HIGH SPEED INSPECTION SYSTEM AND M	METHOD	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	States patent	
Executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: File	ed:	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.		
(Signature of First Inventor) ANANDRAJ (NMN) SENGUPTA		
Signed at Baryalone, India (City & Country) Witnessed by:	, this	
Nuna Ajit 12 March, 2004	Radura dight	
Witness Signature & Date	Witness Signature & Date	
NISHA AJIT Printed Name of Witness	RACINA SINGH Printed Name of Witness	
F THREE MAINE OF MAINIESS	, miles marie et milese	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/24/2004